

November 8, 2024

To, The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Script Code: SOLEX

Sub.: Schedule for Investor Conference Call for Solex Energy Limited.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Company is organising a Post Earning Conference Call on 13th November, 2024 for the half year ended September 30, 2024 at 12:00 PM IST.

Details of the Conference Call are attached herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Solex Energy Limited

CHETAN SURESHCHA NDRA SHAH

Chetan Sureshchandra Shah Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 02253886

Encl.: as above



CORPORATE OFFICE

301-303, Trinity Business Park, Madhuvan Circle, L.P. Savani Road, Pal, Surat - 395009, Gujarat, Bharat

REGISTERED OFFICE

Plot No. 131<mark>/A, Phase - 1, H.M.Road, G.I.D.C.,</mark> Vitthal Udyognagar, Anand <mark>- 388121, Gujarat, Bharat</mark>

L 1800 572 8787



Solex Energy Limited

is pleased to invite you to the

H1 FY25 Post Earnings Conference Call

Wednesday, 13th November, 2024 at 12.00 pm IST (12:00 hours)

The management team will be represented by

Mr Chetan Shah, Chairman & Managing Director Mr Piyush Chandak, Executive Director Mr Vipul Shah, Director

<u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the call and get your joining details Registration link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0tcu6tqTlsEtSA0Ww6V_TSm7H3cch74TE4

Zoom meeting ID: 890 5757 9680 | Meeting Passcode: 423040 Requires prior registration. Joining link and details shall be sent on email used for registration

Call Coordinator:

KAPTIFY Consulting

Strategy & Investor Relations | Consulting

contact@kaptify.in | Tel: +91-845 288 6099 | www.kaptify.in

Please note the call will be held over Zoom. The call will be recorded, in line with SEBI regulations